GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2924
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2011

STUDY ON RURAL DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES
Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has done an environmental impact study for the different rural livelihood programmes run by the Rural Development Ministry;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the studies have suggested some changes or improvements while implementing such schemes;
(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government is planning to implement these recommendations; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")
(a): The Ministry of Rural Development has not done any environmental impact study for the different rural livelihood programmes.

(b) to (f): Do not arise.
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